RE 2/5/08 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	'.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U4 - 1	4 - 2009 ted States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1035	ints or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James Donald Koskey, Jr.	Name: K & H Manufacturing, Inc.
	Internal Address:
A LUIS AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE SECOND STATE O	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 75157
Execution Date(s) February 4, 2009	<u> </u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Colorado Springs
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado
Government Interest Assignment	Ciate. Colorado
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 80970
Other Corrected cover sheet doc. id: 103553762	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes. X No.
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/366,058 Filed on February 5, 2009	
	APR 13
•	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Law Office of Date B. Halling	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3595 Fountain Blvd., Ste. A2	X Enclosed
of oct / taal ood . <u>1999 Ourtain bivay sterve</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Colorado Springs	8. Payment Information
State: Colorado Zip:80910	
Phone Number: 719-447-1990	D. voil Account Number
Fax Number: 719-447-9815	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: dbhalling@hallingip.com	Authorized User Name
1////	
9. Signature: (1) /fulling Signature	4/9/09 Date
•	Total number of pages including cover
Dale B. Halling Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022551 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Donald Koskey, Jr. residing at Manitou Springs in the County of El Paso. State of Colorado have invented new and useful:

Submersible Filter System for Stock Tanks and Ornamental Ponds

for which we have this day executed application papers for US letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, K & H Manufacturing, Inc., a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to my Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I, the said James Donald Koskey, Jr. by these presents do hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over unto the said K & II Manufacturing. Inc, its successors and assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor:

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said K & H Manufacturing, Inc..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 2009.

James Donald Koskey, Jr.

Chelsea Harmon 2-4-0

Print Chelsea Harmen

PATENT REEL: 022551 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 03/23/2009